drrd sixty-three < 263» and others in

Joseph Crabbs’ third western addi-i

lion t » the town, now city, us Deca-|
tur, Indiana.

Inlot number six hundred righty-
six <6X6I in Joseph ?’rabhs’ subdh i- 1
sivn of a sub-division of outlets;
number two hundred fifty (250).

two hundred fifty-one (251); twuj
hundred fifty-two ( 252) ami two!

hundred fifty-three (253) in Joseph
Crabbs’ third western addition to the i
town, now city, of Decatur, Indiana..

t ract

Comnn m ing at a point on the!
west I

I f40) feet north of the south eart cor-

l ner of Inlot number thrue bundled

x thlrtv-seven (SS7) In tho southern

- addition to the town, now city, of

dl.ioc.itur, Indiana, thence running
.•I north on the west line of raid street

clone hundred eighteen (118) feet to

11 th.' south cast corner of n tract con-

t vexed by David Studebaker to Math-
I las Schafer as described In Deed

1 Record 64 al page Ml. thence west

.. iiloug the south side of Schafer's

iltrn't one hundred thlrty.two feet

Jill'.’), thence north parallel with

[...]

I five (335) ill said addition, theme

. south parallel with Wincheater St.,

Jto a point forty (40) feet north of

.'Hie south west corner of said inlot

II number three hundred thirty-seven

I (3311 thence east parallel with the

r south Uno of said lot last mentioned

• one hundred sixty-five (165) feet to

the place of beginning.
'react 11.

¦I Commem ini? at the south east cor-:

ner of out 10l number twonty.seven
1(37) In the southern addition to the

J town, now city , of Decatur, Indiana.

theme running a north westerly!
lionise along the south line of said